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such as ••• ured avaiiabUit, of reed 
atock, 'demand for products and availa-
bility of resources with tbe State 
GovornlDcDt aro resolved. 

Supp Iy or Kerosene to Ort .. 

S13. SHRI LAKSHMAN ~MAL· 
LICK: 

SHRI ANANTA PRASAD 
SETHI: 

Will the Minister of PBTROLEUM 
bo pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government of Orissa 
have recently approached Union 
Government for supplying additional 
quota of keroseDe oil to tbat State; 
and 

l 

Month OriginaJ 

. 
(b) if 80, tbe dotaU. relardl.. tbe 

quaoUty dcmandod aad tbo roa'!tioo or 
UaiOD Govofamcat theroon ? 

THB MINISTER OF SrATS OF 
THE MINISTRY OP PBTROLBUM 
(SHRI NAWAL KISHORB SHARMA) : 
(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) Gevernment of Orissa had 
requested for (Jnhanciol tbe Stater', 
quota of kerosene of 7970 tonnes made 
ror September, 1984 by about 500 
tODnos per month ror tho months of 
Oct obor I November and Docembor, 
1985 and February, 1984. The request 
was cODsidered and the alJocatioD was 
iucrcascd suitably as indicated below :-

(Pi,ures in Tonned 

allocation 
Ad boc· 

allocation 
Total 

allocation 
----

October, 1984 

November. 1984 

December, 1984 

January, 1985 

February, 1985 

Take over to Sitk ladustrlal Uolts in 
West Benlal 

1970 
8930 

8930 

8930 

9500 

514. SHRr INDRAJIT GUPTA: 
Will the MiDister of INDUSTRY AND 
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to 
state: 

(8) whether Unioa Govern IU eot 
ba'.'o a proposal under consideratioD to 
tato-over lomo major ... losed or sick 

I iDdu.trial units ia W OIt BeDlal ; 

(b) if 10, the aame. of tbtlO uoit. ; 
Md 

(0) tIM' 8tOPI boiD, tat.. io cbl. 
direotioa 7 

soo 

500 

500 

8470 

8930 

9430 

8930 

10000 

THB MINISTBR OF STATE IN' 
THB MINISTRY Of INDUSTRY 
AND COMPANY AFPAIRS <SHRI 
ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN): (a) 
No, Sir. 

(b) and (c) : Do Dot ariso. 

Maruti Car Compoaeat. 

51S. SaRI BALASAHBB VIKHE 
PATIL: 

SHRIMATI aSSTA 
MU~BlUBB : 

Will tbe MiDi.,er 01 INDUSTaY 
AND . COMPANY APPAIRI ... ' 'I .... to .tato ; 


