such as assured availability of feed stock, demand for products and availawith the State bility of resources Government are resolved.

Supply of Kerosene to Orissa

513. SHRI LAKSHMAN MAL-LICK: SHRI ANANTA PRASAD SETHI:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Orissa Union have recently approached Government for supplying additional quota of kerosene oil to that State; and

(b) if so, the details regarding the quantity demanded and the reaction of Union Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM (SHRI NAWAL KISHORE SHARMA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Gevernment of Orissa requested for unhancing the State's quota of kerosene of 7970 tonnes made for September, 1984 by about 500 tonnes per month for the months of October, November and December, 1985 and February, 1984. The request was considered and the allocation was increased suitably as indicated below:---

(Figures in Tonnes)

Month	Original allocation	Ad hoc- allocation	Total allocation
October, 1984	7970	500	8470
November, 1984	8930		8930
December, 1984	8930	500	9430
January, 1985	8930		8930
February, 1985	9500	500	10000

Take over to Sick Industrial Units in West Bengal

- 514. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
- (a) whether Union Government have a proposal under consideration to take-over some major closed or sick industrial units in West Bengal;
- (b) if so, the names of these units; and
- (c) the stops being taken in this direction?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN OF INDUSTRY THE MINISTRY AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.

Maruti Car Components

515. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL: SHRIMATI **GEBTA** MUKHERJEE:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AFFAIRS AND COMPANY pleased to state;